
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 153
by Senator Martiny

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert the following:

3 "additional member of the board shall have a knowledge of and interest in art,
4 history, and cultural restoration. **Further, each member nominee shall have**
5 **experience in at least one of the following subject areas: marketing.**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 2

7 On page 2, line 25, change "**One member**" to "**Two members**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, line 26, change "**Eight**" to "**Seven**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 3, line 25, change "**collaborate with**" to "**assist**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 3, at the beginning of line 26, change "**to establish**" to "**in establishing**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 5, delete lines 4 through 8, and insert the following:

16 "(2) The ~~board shall advise the~~ secretary of the Department of Culture,
17 Recreation and Tourism and the assistant secretary of the state museum **shall consult**
18 **with the board** with respect to policies for the state museum. The board shall
19 continue to exercise its powers,"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 7

21 On page 5, line 26, change "**two**" to "**three**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 5, delete line 29, and insert the following:

24 "**board shall establish criteria for the position of director that includes but is not**
25 **limited to possession of a masters' degree in Museum Science, or a related**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 9

27 On page 6, at the end of line 1, delete "**, with no fewer**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 10

29 On page 6, delete line 2, and insert "**as a skilled professional.**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 6, delete lines 3 through 14

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 6, line 15, after "office of" and before "state" insert "the"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 6, delete lines 17 through 21

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 6, at the beginning of line 22, change "E." to "C."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 6, delete line 26